

PRODUCT MANAGEMENT BULLETIN

September 3rd, 2019

Product Manager: Sonal Apte

Product Management Bulletin

Number: 000-708

EOL Notice: Select PayPoint® Plus for iPad® Part Numbers



Product Information

Please be advised that select PayPoint Plus for iPad part numbers are being discontinued as a result of a product modification to the new iPad Pro 12.9" (change from lightning to USB-C). Please see the table below for affected part numbers.

Please note, Elo's PayPoint for iPad for 9.7" iPad will continue to be sold without disruption.

Last Time Buy & Last Time Ship

- Please note that remaining inventory will be available on a first come first served basis with last time ship no later than September 15, 2019.
- Please consult with your sales representative for specific part numbers and details.
- Recommended replacement supports 9.7" iPad. For detailed specifications, please refer to our website.

Obsolete & Replacement Part Numbers

Obsolete Part Number	Obsolete Product Description	Replacement Part Number	Replacement Product Description
E483203	ETT13i2-IPAD-DOCK-NA-BK	E475479	ETT10i2-IPAD-DOCK-NA-BK
E483400	ETT13i2-IPAD-DOCK-NA-WH	E475092	ETT10i2-IPAD-DOCK-NA-WH
E186611	ETT13i2-IPAD-DOCK-INTL-WH	E475289	ETT10i2-IPAD-DOCK-INTL-WH



PRODUCT MANAGEMENT BULLETIN

Contacts

For more information on price and lead time for ordering products, please contact Elo customer sales and support for assistance.

North America

Toll 800-ELO-TOUCH Tel +1 408 597 8000

EloSales.NA@elotouch.com www.elotouch.com

Europe

Tel +32 (0)16 70 45 00 Fax +32 (0)16 70 45 49 elosales@elotouch.com www.elotouch.eu

Asia-Pacific

Tel +86 (21) 3329 1385 Fax +86 (21) 3329 1400 EloAsia@elotouch.com www.elotouch.com.cn

Latin America

Tel +52 55 2281-6958 <u>EloSales.LATAM@elotouch.com</u> www.elotouch.com

Elo reserves the right to change or update, without notice, any information contained herein; to change, without notice, the pricing, availability, design, construction, materials, processing or specifications of any products; and to discontinue or limit production or distribution of any products. Elo, the Elo logo and PayPoint are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Elo Touch Solutions, Inc. IPad and IPad Pro are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. © 2019 Elo Touch Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.